Jackson State Community College Foundation Board of Trustees

Meeting/Business via Email Wednesday, June 6, 2018

A memo was sent to all JSCC Foundation Board of Trustees in regard to a motion and vote for Dale Conder to join the Board.

Mr. Jim Crone made the motion to add Dale Conder to the Board. Mr. Thorne Barbour provided a second to the motion.

The votes received were:

In favor of adding Dale Conder as a board member:

Mr. Chris Allison - email

Mr. Thorne Barbour - email

Mrs. Wendie Carlson – email

Mr. Jim Crone - email

Mr. Grant Edwards - email

Mr. John Rountree - email

Mr. Jeff Lewis - email

Mr. Randy McKinnon – email

Mrs. Deann Thelen – email

There were no opposed votes.

Dale Conder was officially voted to membership of the JSCC Foundation Board of Trustees. His term will begin at the Trustees Retreat meeting, August 17, 2018.

Respectfully submitted, Lisa Kincaid, Institutional Advancement June 8, 2018